505697196 09/27/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 **EPAS ID: PAT5744006**

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YONG-FU CHEN	09/01/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCADA INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO.3, E. 2ND ST., YOUTH IND. PARK, DAJIA DIST.
City:	TAICHUNG CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16586864	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)972-4568

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: sripcon@gmail.com **Correspondent Name:** YONG-FU CHEN Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 90-3

Address Line 4: TAIPEI, TAIWAN 10699

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AP-260CH(P108047US)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YONG-FU CHEN	
SIGNATURE:	/YF Chen/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=AP-260CH-asgn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050535 FRAME: 0833

505697196

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Yong-Fu Chen						
hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to						
BICYCLE PEDAL WITH VARIABLE S						
[x] the inventor(s) declaration for s instrument; said application to be filed	aid application being executed concurre in the United States Patent and Tradema	ntly with the execution of this rk Office;				
[] said application having been file	ed in the United States Patent and Tra	ademark Office on,				
	application serial number of said application	on when known;				
	Inder the Patent Cooperation Treaty on United States of America being designate	,				
(Serial No) the	Officed States of Affierica being designate	u.				
AND WHEREAS SCADA INTER	AND WHEREAS SCADA INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD.					
who's address is No.3, E. 2nd St., Y	outh Ind. Park, Dajia Dist., Taichung City,	43770, Taiwan				
hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assigner, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assigner hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefore, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made. AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof. AND said assignor authorizes and req						
Yong-Fu Chen	/YF Chen/	Sep. 1, 2019				
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date				
Traine of cole of finet inventer	olg nataro	Jule				
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date				
any	- 9 - 515-1					
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date				
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date				

RECORDED: 09/27/2019

PATENT REEL: 050535 FRAME: 0834